





PERMIT AUTHORIZATION FOR DEMOLITION PERMIT

To Whom It May Concern:

| hereby declare that | am the owner of the premises described as follows:

19 Twin Circle, Westport, CT

That Robert and Julie Haroun of SIR Development, LLC are duly
authorized for and on my behalf to execute an application for demolition
permit, post a demolition sign and publish any notices necessary to obtain
the demolition permit.

Date: /(@ /QA/
Owner: /)0/77! //ﬁz \/g/ﬂ 744 /

Owner's Signature: _ %%///,@7 /«%% % p
Owner’s Telephone #: QZJ - f% @?“//8/

Owner’s e-mail address: /- (’(’//Z//?// JARYS C 5/////(/ /
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SIR=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. and Mrs. Ballesteros
30 Pumpkin Hill Road
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 19 Twin Circle Drive

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ballesteros,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
19 Twin Circle Drive has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2024.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-19 Twin Circle, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport,
CT. The structure is 71 years old and 1,574 square feet. The application is currently pending

and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

, Member

CC: Westport Building Department



SIR=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, C'T 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. and Mrs. Gurevich
17 Twin Circle Drive
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 19 Twin Circle Drive

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gurevich,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
19 Twin Circle Drive has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2024.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-19 Twin Circle, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport,
CT. The structure is 71 years old and 1,574 square feet. The application is currently pending
and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

, Member

CC: Westport Building Department



SIR=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. and Mrs. Bhardwaj

18 Twin Circle Drive
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 19 Twin Circle Drive
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Bhardwaj,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
19 Twin Circle Drive has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2024.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-19 Twin Circle, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport,
CT. The structure is 71 years old and 1,574 square feet. The application is currently pending
and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

Julj

CC/ Westpbrt Building Department



SIR=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. and Mrs. Napolitano
12 Twin Circle Drive
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 19 Twin Circle Drive
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Napolitano,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
19 Twin Circle Drive has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2024,
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-19 Twin Circle, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport,
CT. The structure is 71 years old and 1,574 square feet. The application is currently pending

and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

o

CCYWestport Building Department

oun, Member



SIR=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Mr. and Mrs. Oldale
5 Biue Coat Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 19 Twin Circle Drive

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Oldale,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
19 Twin Circle Drive has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2024.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-19 Twin Circle, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport,
CT. The structure is 71 years old and 1,574 square feet. The application is currently pending

and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

CC: Westport Building Department



SIR=

DEVELOPMENT

943 Post Road East
Westport, CT 06880
(203) 227-6616
www sirdev.com

Crozier Holdings Trust
7 Blue Coat Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 19 Twin Circle Drive

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
19 Twin Circle Drive has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2024.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-19 Twin Circle, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport,
CT. The structure is 71 years old and 1,574 square feet. The application is currently pending
and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.




SIR=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Weiyue Weng and Yongming Xu

13 Reimer Road
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 19 Twin Circle Drive
Dear Weiyue Weng and Yongming Xu,

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
19 Twin Circle Drive has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2024,
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-19 Twin Circle, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport,
CT. The structure is 71 years old and 1,574 square feet. The application is currently pending
and available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any

questions, (203) 341-5025.
/w’ﬂ\\
Jull Mgmber

CC: Westport Building Department













HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commissions requirements, [ have

notified by mail the following owners of properties abutting and across

the street from the property to be demolished:
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DATE

ADDRESS

Dear Property Owner:

Please be advised that we will be demolishing the building @ in the future.

There will be an electronic meeting with the Historic District Commission. Please see the
Meeting List & Calendar page on the town’s website (www.westportct.gov) for agenda and
zoom meeting details.

Feel free to contact the Westport Building Dept. @ 203-341-5025 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
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